Declaration of Conformity EN
In accordance with UK Government guidance
English
We, the manufacturer / importer
Trust International B.V.
Laan van Barcelona 600
3317 DD Dordrecht
The Netherlands

Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
Standards
Type designation GXT 491 FAYZO Wireless Headset
Product
Brand Trust
Item No. 24901, 25304, 25305
Declaration of Conformity EN
English
We, the manufacturer
Trust International B.V.
Laan van Barcelona 600
3317 DD Dordrecht
The Netherlands
This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union  harmonisation legislation:
Intended use : Indoor X Outdoor
Mark Moniz, R&D Director Dordrecht
(Version : 2023-01)
29.11.2023
Brand
Item No.
Type designation
Kind of product
RoHS Directive
RED Directive
GXT 491 FAYZO Wireless Headset
Wireless Headset and Dongle
Product
Trust
24901, 25304, 25305
Information
ETSI EN 301 489-1 (V2.2.3)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 (V3.2.4)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2
(2019 + A1:2021)
(2013 + A2:2021)
(2010)
EN IEC 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3
EN 62479
EN 50332-2
2.400 MHz -2.480 MHz
(2015 + A11:2020)
(2017 + A11:2020)
(2013)
Standards
EN 55032
EN 55035
(2017)
(2020 + A11:2020)
EN 50663
EN IEC 62368-1
BT 6,73 dBm  / 2,4 GHz 1,86 dBm / Dongle 1,86 dBm
(2019-11)
(2020-09)
(2019-07)
Signed for and on behalt of  Trust International B.V.
Frequency Range
RF Output Power (EIRP)
Directives
2011/65/EU
2014/53/EU
EU Konformitätserklärung DE
Deutsch
Wir, der Produzent
Trust International B.V.
Laan van Barcelona 600
3317 DD Dordrecht
The Netherlands
Diese EU-Konformitätserklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers ausgestellt.
Der Gegenstand der oben beschriebenen Erklärung entspricht der zuständigen Union Harmonisierungsgesetzgebung:
Verwendungszweck: Intern X Extern
Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von Trust International B.V.
Mark Moniz, R&D Director Dordrecht
(Version : 2023-01)
29.11.2023
HF-Ausgangsleistung (EIRP) BT 6,73 dBm  / 2,4 GHz 1,86 dBm / Dongle 1,86 dBm
Normen
EN 55032 (2015 + A11:2020)
EN 55035 (2017 + A11:2020)
2011/65/EU
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
Produkt
Marke Trust
Artikel Nr. 24901, 25304, 25305
Typenbezeichnung GXT 491 FAYZO Wireless Headset
Art des Produktes Wireless Headset and Dongle
Richtlinien
RoHS Directive
EN IEC 61000-3-2 (2019 + A1:2021)
EN 61000-3-3 (2013 + A2:2021)
EN 62479 (2010)
EN 50663 (2017)
EN IEC 62368-1 (2020 + A11:2020)
EN 50332-2 (2013)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 (V2.2.3) (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 (V3.2.4) (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Informationen
Frequenzbereich 2.400 MHz -2.480 MHz
Déclaration de conformité FR
Français
Nous, le producteur
Trust International B.V.
Laan van Barcelona 600
3317 DD Dordrecht
The Netherlands
Cette déclaration de conformité est délivrée sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.
L'objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme aux dispositions pertinentes de l'Union législation d'harmonisation:
Utilisation prévue: Intérieur X Extérieur
Signé par et au nom de Trust International B.V.
Mark Moniz, R&D Director Dordrecht
(Version : 2023-01)
29.11.2023
Puissance de sortie RF (EIRP) BT 6,73 dBm  / 2,4 GHz 1,86 dBm / Dongle 1,86 dBm
Normes
EN 55032 (2015 + A11:2020)
EN 55035 (2017 + A11:2020)
2011/65/EU
RED Directive 2014/53/EU
Produit
Marque Trust
Numéro d'article 24901, 25304, 25305
Désignation du type GXT 491 FAYZO Wireless Headset
Type de produit Wireless Headset and Dongle
Directives
RoHS Directive
EN IEC 61000-3-2 (2019 + A1:2021)
EN 61000-3-3 (2013 + A2:2021)
EN 62479 (2010)
EN 50663 (2017)
EN IEC 62368-1 (2020 + A11:2020)
EN 50332-2 (2013)
ETSI EN 301 489-1 (V2.2.3) (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 (V3.2.4) (2020-09)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
Informations
Gamme de fréquences 2.400 MHz -2.480 MHz
Declaración de conformidad ES
Español
Nosotros, el fabricante
Trust International B.V.
Laan van Barcelona 600
3317 DD Dordrecht
The Netherlands
Esta Declaración de conformidad se emite bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.
El objeto de la declaración descrita anteriormente está en conformidad con la Unión pertinente legislación de armonización:
Uso previsto : Interno X Externo
Firmado para y en representacion de Trust International B.V.
Mark Moniz, R&D Director Dordrecht
(Version : 2023-01)
29.11.2023
Potencia de salida RF (PIRE) BT 6,73 dBm  / 2,4 GHz 1,86 dBm / Dongle 1,86 dBm
Normas
EN 55032 (2015 + A11:2020)
EN 55035 (2017 + A11:2020)